
24-1757
NVLSP v. US
United States of America

U.S. Dist.Ct., D.C. 1:16-cv-00745 Little Tucker Act

Affirmance of orders on final approval of class action settlement, attorney's fees and costs, 
and incentive awards. 

$125 million class-action settlement; attorney’s fees awarded of $23,863,345.01 
and expenses of $29,654.98; incentive awards to three Named Plaintiffs of $10,000.

N/A

✔

3/20/24

Case: 24-1757      Document: 9     Page: 1     Filed: 05/30/2024



NVLSP v. United States, Nos. 18-154, 18-155, 19-1081, 19-1083, decision reported 
as NVLSP v. United States, 968 F.3d 1340 (Fed. Cir. 2020) (Hughs, Cir. J.).  

Whether the district court acted within its discretion in holding that the class action settlement was fair, reasonable, and adequate pursuant 
to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 23(e), and that the award of attorney's fees and costs and incentive awards was reasonable; whether the 
district court correctly interpreted the Little Tucker Act's jurisdictional limitations regarding monetary relief exceeding $10,000. 

N/A

✔

Affirmance of the district court's orders approving the settlement protects the interests of the 
class as a whole. The settlement was the result of extensive arm's length negotiations occurring 
over two years, and it fairly, reasonably, and adequately compensates the class members.

Alexis M. Daniel
5/30/24

✔

N/A

✔

Case: 24-1757      Document: 9     Page: 2     Filed: 05/30/2024


